

https://tinyurl.com/2cvza2yx



Are you a YPG?

- Are you a credit union professional under the age of 40 at an LSCU-affiliated credit union or CUSO?
- Do you want to have a positive impact in the credit union movement and communities you serve through networking, mentorships, and collective action?
- Are you interested in learning about opportunities for growth and career development through industry awareness, increased knowledge exchange, and professional development?

If you answered YES to all of the questions above, you are eligible to participate in the LSCU & Affiliates Young Professionals Group (YPG)!

Read more ...

All about the LSCU Young Professionals Group:

WHO:

Young credit union professionals (under 40 years in age) in Alabama, Florida and Georgia who are working to have a positive impact in the credit union movement and the communities they serve through networking, mentorships, and collective action.

WHAT:

The Young Professionals Group (YPG) is a stand-alone group with geographic groups as sub-sets of the chapters. The group enables its members to cultivate leadership skills and learn how they can positively impact the credit union movement. There is not a cost to join the group.

WHY:

Involvement in the YPG provides amazing learning opportunities through interaction with peers and credit union leaders, professional development, utilization of the cooperative principles of credit unions, and grassroots advocacy.

WHEN & WHERE:

The YPs network through webinars, online discussions, social media, meet-ups, conferences, and chapters. There are also opportunities to "crash" league governmental affairs events such as Hike the Hill and State Advocacy Conferences.

Professional development scholarships are also available to attend LSCU conferences in addition to reduced conference session fees and free webinars.

HOW:

Register to become a member of the YPG by going to https://tinyurl.com/2cvza2yx and completing the Young Professionals Group Registration Form. To find out more about joining, email your LSCU Liaison or contact LSCU MemberEngagement@lscu.coop.



